Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Budget Estimates
29 May — 31 May 2012

Question: BET 701

Topic: Reviews (PC)

Hansard Page: Written (Received from Committee 13 June 2012)
Senator Bushby asked:

701. For this financial year to date:
(@ How many Reviews are being undertaken?

(b) What reviews have concluded, and for those that are still ongoing, when will those reviews be concluded

(c) Which of these reviews has been provided to Government?

(d) When will the Government be responding to the respective reviews that have been completed?

(e) What is the estimated cost of each of these Reviews?
U] What reviews are planned?

(0)] When will each of these reviews be concluded?

Answer:

701. (a) See QoN no 911 for a list of projects commissioned by the Government.

(b) As above.
(c) As above.
(d) As above.
(e) As above.

U] The Commission does not have information on the Government’s plans for future
Commission work.

(9) See QoN 911.

